	
[image: image2]
	International Competitions in Rapid Fire Pistol

8. Grand Prix Jozef Zapedzki

09th March to 15th March 2020, Wroclaw in Poland



	



INVITATION

Dear shooting friends,

It is our pleasure to invite you to take part in the Inernational Competitions “8. Grand Prix Jozef Zapedzki”  in Rapid Fire Pistol from 09th March to 15th March 2020, Wroclaw in Poland. Competitions will be electronic targets SIUS ASCOR, in the Final hall at the Shooting Sport Center of Sport Club “ŚLĄSK” in Wroclaw, Poland.
BASIC INFORMATIONS
Organizer: 

   Dolnośląski Związek Strzelectwa Sportowego
Sekcja Strzelecka WKS “Śląsk”
52-018 Wrocław, ul. Świątnicka 36 

Tel./fax 0048713425455 
email: entries.wroclaw@gmail.com
Shooting events – categories:  25 m Rapid Fire Pistol – Men, Junior Men, 


during the competitions will be two events
Preliminary program:
	09.03.2020
	Arrival of delegations

	10.03.2020
	
	

	
	9.00-14.00
	Official training

	
	14.00
	Technical meeting

	11.03.2020
	
	

	Final Hall
	9:00
	1. relay Men/ Junior Men

	12.03.2020
	
	

	Final Hall
	9:00
	2. relay Men/ Junior Men

	
	16:00
	Finals - Junior Men

	
	17:00
	Finals - Men

	
	18:00
	Award Ceremony

	13.03.2020
	
	

	Final Hall
	9:00
	1. relay Men/ Junior Men

	
	19:00
	Banquet

	14.03.2020
	
	

	Final Hall
	9:00
	2. relay Men/ Junior Men

	
	16:00
	Finals - Junior Men

	
	17:00
	Finals - Men

	
	18:00
	Award Ceremony

	15.03.2020
	Departure of delegations


Entry fee: 

   
40, - EUR per shooter per event /Men, Junior Men/




30, - EUR per team




25, - EUR banquet
Accommodation:

Official hotel located in Wroclaw are arranged for all participating federations.

Hotel „JASEK” www.hoteljasek.com.pl  

Address: str. Sułowska 39, Wrocław,  Polska

e-mail: marketing@hoteljasek.com.pl 
tel. +48 71 7100700
fax +48 71 7100710
All rates are calculated per person / per night
Single room 50,- EUR breakfast included in the price - per person / per night
Double room 40,- EUR breakfast included in the price, per person / per night
Payment must be made to the hotel.

Payment:

All payment can be paid upon arrival to the Organising Committee in cash only (EUR/euros). 
Transportation: 
Please indicate by which means of transport you will arrive in Wroclaw.
MEANS OF TRANSPORT

Car

 FORMCHECKBOX 



Flight

 FORMCHECKBOX 


Train
 FORMCHECKBOX 

The organizer doesn’t provide local transport. 
The organizer provide transport : airport – shooting range – airport. 

It’s cost 10,- EUR/person. 
Transportation from airport/range/airport    Yes  FORMCHECKBOX 

  No  FORMCHECKBOX 

Flight information 
	Arrival
	
	
	Departure
	
	

	Date
	Time
	Flight n°
	Date
	Time
	Flight n°

	
	
	
	
	
	

	From
	Person(s)
	
	From
	Person(s)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Deadline:

Gun storage will be available at the shooting range. 

Other question can be forwarded to the Organising Committee in Wroclaw:

Mr. Robert Pietruch email:
entries.wroclaw@gmail.com



Tel. fax +48 71 342 54 55







Organising Committee
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       Robert Pietruch
PRELIMINARY ENTRY FORM

Please return before 10th February, 2020
Registration: 

   
Dolnośląski Związek Strzelectwa Sportowego


WKS “Śląsk” Sekcja Strzelecka

52-018 Wrocław, ul. Świątnicka 36

tel./fax: 0048713425455, e-mail: entries.wroclaw@gmail.com
Federation: 

   
………………………………………………………………….. 

Address: 

   
………………………………………………………………….. 

Contact person: 
   
………………………………………………………………….. 

Tel./Fax: 
   

………………………………………………………………….. 

Date of arrival: 
   
………………………………………………………………….. 

Date of departure: 
   
………………………………………………………………….. 

	
	Men
	Junior Men

	25 m Rapid Fire Pistol
	
	


	
	Men
	Women
	Total

	Shooters
	
	
	

	Coaches
	
	
	

	Others
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	


Date: 
  …………………………  



Signature: …………………………  
Please return before 10th February, 2020
	FIREARMS DECLARATION


Organizer: 

   Dolnośląski Związek Strzelectwa Sportowego

WKS “Śląsk” Sekcja Strzelecka

52-018 Wrocław, ul. Świątnicka 36 

Tel./fax 0048713425455 or e-mail: entries.wroclaw@gmail.com
	Name of federation
	

	Nation
	

	Contact
	


	
	Surname, Name
	Caliber
	Gun
	Manufakturer
	Number
	Ammunition

	1. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20. 
	
	
	
	
	
	


Date: 
…………………………  




Signature: …………………………  
NOTE: IMPORT OF WEAPON AND AMMUNITION

All nations that do not belong to the European Union must apply for the weapon and ammunition import permit in Polish Embassy/Consulate in their country.
FINAL ENTRY FORM

Please return before 24th February, 2020
e-mail: entries.wroclaw@gmail.com
Federation: 
………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

	
	Surname, Name
	Men
	Junior Men

	1.
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	

	13.
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	


HOTEL RESERVATION FORM

	
	Men
	Women
	Total

	Shooters
	
	
	

	Coaches
	
	
	

	Others
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	


Date: 
…………………………  




Signature: …………………………  
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